
Friday. November 16NY, ysCkees
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Captain E.Major
10.20 For My Lady: "The Lady"
11. 0 To Lighten the Task
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30- Broadcast to Schools2.0 From Our Library2.30 Classical Music:
Sonata for Viola and-* Harp
(Bax) ;

3.30 In Varied Mood
4.15. Light Music4.45 Children’s session
"Swiss Family Robinson"
6. 0
NEWS)
Music (6.15, LON-

SsDON NEW
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra conducted
by Harold Baxter,
"Gipsy" Suite (German)7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 ‘Notable British Wits:
Samuel Johnson." Readings fromEnglish Literature by John Reid8.20 The Studio Orchestra, '"The Good-humoured Ladies"Suite (Scarlatti-Tommasini)8.35 Studio Recital by JulieWerry (soprano),"The Tryst," "The Kiss," ‘TheDream," "Black Roses" (Sibe-lius)
8.47. The Studio Orchestra,"Carnaval Venitien" (Burgmein)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Hans Kindler and the Na-tional Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 3 in D Major("The Polish") (Tchaikovski){0.6 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880. kc, 341 m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Selected Record-
ings :

7. 0 After Dinner Music8.0 Variety Show9.0 Songs of the Islands9.15 Musical Comedy and Op-eretta
9.45 In the Music Salon
10. O Light Recitals10.30 Close down

IRZANA AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240 m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Variety6. 0 Light Orchestral’ Music6.20 Piano, Organ and LightPopular Selections7. 0 Orchestral Music8.0 Light Variety Concert9. 0 Modern Dance Music10. O . Close down

2} Y 570 ke, 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: WalterGlynne (tenor)9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: ‘FinishingTouches in a Room"
10.40-11.0 For My Lady: BBCPersonalities: Rex Palmer (bari-tone)
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.45 and
1.15 p.mn., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: With the
Great Orchestras (4th of aseries): Royal Opera Orchestra,Covent Garden (Guest Artist:
Tetrazzini)2.30 Music by Saint-Saens3.0 Play of the Week: "Her
Name Was Marv"
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals

3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Evergreens of Jazz
4.15 Allan Roth and the Sym-
phony of, Melody4.30 5.0 Children’s session:
"The Swiss Family Robinson"
and "Children of the New For-est"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Muriel Hitchings (soprano),
Songs by Elgar: "Like to theDamask Rose," "Pleading,"
"Rondel," "The Shepherd’s
Song" (Studio Recital)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "i Pulled Out a. Plum":
"Gramophan" presents some of
the latest recordings8.30 BBC Feature Time: Eng-lish Country Calendar: March
8.45 lheserved
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands °

9.40 For Our Scottish Listeners:
Music of the PipesNarrator: J. B. Thomson
10.10 "Rhythm on. Record’: Theweek’s releases compered by"Turntable"11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Peaa\7G MEtLineros
"5.30 p.m. Variety
Dance Music
Songs for Sale
The Allen Roth Show
Piano Personalities
Voices in Harmony
Music from the Movies
Hawaiian Harmonies
Revels in Rhythm
SONATA HOUR:

Beethoven’s Piano Sonatas (21st
of series): William kKempff, Son-
ata Np. 21 in Cc Major, Op. 53
(""Waldstein’’)
9.23 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone), "Remembrance" (Beet-
hoven)
9.27 Robert Casadesus (piano),
Senatas in E Minor, G Major,D.
Major, B Minor, G. Major. (D.
Scarlatti) ees"9.39 Marian Anderson (con-
tralto), "If Florian Is EverFaithful" (A. Scarlatti)
9.41 Robert esp

ome
Sonatas

in D Minor, G Major, D Major,
B Minor, D Major,.A Major (D.Scarlatti)
9.53 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
6nd Hendrik Endt (piano), Son-
ata No. 6 inE Major (Handel)10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down
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27 [D) WELLINGTON* a 990 ke. 303 m.
7. O p.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song
8.25 "Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "A Date with Janie"
9.45 Tempo Di Valse
10. 0 Close down

2N7 [23 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. Op.m. Concert Programme
9.15 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

FeyBee
7. 0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0-5.30 Aunt Wehdy
6. 0 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30. Musical programme
6.45 Station Announcements"The Amazing Quest of Ernest
Bliss"
7. O After Dinner Music
7.30 Screen Snapshots
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 With a.Smile and a Song
8.30 Dance session by the Fash-
ionaires
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Spotlight" (BBC prog.)9.40 John Tilley Entertains
9.48 "Further Adventures of Gus
10. 0 Close down

AN PR,920 ke. 327m.
7. O p.m. "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"’
7.25 Light Music
8. 0 Comedy Sketches .8.15 Spotlight: The Master
Singers Male Octet .

8.30 Light Classical Music9.1 Grand Opera Excerpts:
State Symphony Orchestra,
"Iphigenie in Aulis" Overture
(Gluck)
9.10 Rose Bampton (soprano),"Ah! Against My Will" (Gluck)
‘9.14 Joh Charles Thomas: (Dari-
tone), *‘Thy*Home in Fair Pro-
vence" (Verdi)
9.19 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Grand March (Wagner)
9.23 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)
and lLauritz Melchior (tenor),
Love Duet (Wagner)
9.41 Al Goodman and his Orch-
estra
9.47 "Romance and Melody"
10. 0 Close down

7

272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. _Orchestral Items7.30 Sandy Powell Entertains
7.46 Melody
8. 0 Light Concert Programme8.30 Tommy Handley’s Half-Hour
9. 2 Creatores Band9.20 Old-time Sing Song10. 0 Close down

SSY/, CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling. Prices10.10 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Antonio Vivaldi(Italy)10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light Music
11. 0 "The Women They Sing

|
About"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Classical Hour:
The Roismann Quartet with A.
Hobday (2nd viola) and A. Pini
(2nd ’cello),Sextet in G Major, Op. 36
(Brahms)
5. 0-5-30 Children’s session
6. O Dinner musie (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.15 "Making the Most of
Space."’ Talk by Helen Sandali7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Grace Torking-ton (soprano),Bird Songs by Liza Lehmann:"The Woodpigeon," "The Starl-
ing,"’ "The Yellowhammer,’’"The Wren," "The Owl’
7.45 News and / Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 4 Studio Concert by theChristchurch Liedertafel. Con-‘ducted by Victor C. PetersLiedertafel:
"Image. of the Rose" (Reich-ardt), "Shadow March" (Pro-thero), "Thuringian Folk Song"(arr. Abt)
8.11 Walter Gieseking (pianist),Intermezzo in E Flat Minor, Op.118, No. 6 (Brahms)8.16 Liedertafel:
Five Part Songs from the
Greek Anthology (Elgar),"Yea! Cast Me from Heights ofthe Mountains," ‘Whether 1Find Thee," "After Many a DustyMile," "It’s Oh! to be a WildWind," "Feasting, I Watch"8:24 Walter Gieskine (nianiet).
No; 4 (Brahms)8.28 Liedertafel:
"Hymn -of Praise" Cantata
(Mendelssohn) ’8.38 Liverpool Philharmonic Or-chestra, condueted by Dr. Mal-colm Sargent,
Theme and Variations from Suite
ef) 3 in G, Op. 55 (Tchaikév-sk
9. 0 Newsfeel and Commentary9.26 Elgar and His Musicat Masters. in Lighterty)Mo
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVK CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.ee

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Early EveningMusie
6. 0 Concert Time with Modern
Composers, featuring Musicfrom "The Secret of Suzanne,"and "Jewels of the Madonna"
(Wolf-Ferrari)
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.45 Tauber Time
8. 0 Strike Up the Band
8.25 ‘Palace of Varieties" (BBC
programme)
9. 1 Highlights from "Tann-hauser" (\agner): Overture, ‘‘OStar of Eve’? Grand March, Eliza-beth’s Prayer, Pilgrim’s Chorus
9.30 ‘Cloudy Weather".10.30 Close down

R U
940 ke. 319 m. j

7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "The Food
Preserving Budtet"
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.u., LONDON NEWS)--1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Recordings4.0 Merry Melodies
4.30 For the Dance Fan
4.45-5.0 "Fumbombo, the Last ofthe Dragons"
5. 0-5.30 Recordings6. 0 Sports Review
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Songs of Hawaii
7. 0 Fairey Aviation Works
Band, "Academic Festival"? Over-ture (Brahms, arr. Wright),"Beaufighters" (Johnstone) "Bri-telodia"’
7.15 ‘Krazy Kapers"7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 BBC Midland Light Orch-estra
8.23. BBC Brains Trust
8.45 Here’s a Laugh9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 A Hot Spot9.35 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
10. 0 Close down

GINZ/A\ BUNEDINek 2. eee a |
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 ACE. Talk: Buying Furniture"
10.20 Devotional Service10.40-11.0 For My Lady: Queens

_

of Song; Clara Serena (contralto) (Australia)11. 0-11.30 Recordings12.0 Luneh Music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music of the Celts
3.30 Classical Hour:
Modern Concertos: Concerto forthe Left Hand for Piano andOrchestra (Ravel)5. 0-5.30 Children’s session:"Search for the Golden Boomer
ang"?
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LONDON NEWS)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:America Answers New Zealand:
Host, Deems Taylor. Guest
Speaker, J. Edgar Hoover7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Harry Fryer and his Orch
estra,
"The Lisbon Story" (Parr-Davis),8.3 "Itma"’
8.32 "Dad and Dave"
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 New (York Philharmonic
Symphony Orchestra, ;Overture from "Alcina": Suite
(Handel) ‘

;

9.28 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams, A Reader's Anthology.Women Writers: George Eliot
9.51 New York Philharmonie
Symphony Orchestra,"Alcina" Suite (Handel) _10. 0 ‘Melody Cruise," Dick Col-vin and his Music, featuringCathrene Maharey10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents"
Jimmy. Grier and the CoastguardBand (U.8,A. programme)
14, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20. CLOSE DOWN

aOM,1140 ke, 263m, J
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Every-.man
6. 0 Variety
7. 0 Popular Music %8. 0 For the Connoisseur9.0 Variety rf9.30 Dance Musie
0. 0 Meditation Music
0.30 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 am., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4Z8.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2¥D at 10 p.m. only).

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA, and re-broadcast by 1YA,
3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13
9. 4am. Miss K. M. Fuller: Acting Time for Little People.
9.11° Miss E. R. Ryan! Music of the Ballet (1.).
9.20 Miss F. M. Miles: Advice to Commercial Pupils: The
Office Junior.
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 169.4 am. Miss R. C, Beckway: Musical Appreciation:

Mendelssohn'sOratorio "Elijah."
9.14 Mrs. O. D. Firth: To Start You Thinking.
9.22 K. Allen: The Drama of Long Ago.ee)


